



The best from nature. The best for nature.

Short specification

General Data

Status	2025/01/13
Item-No.	GB2222-01
Recipe No.	19_5456EM
Brand	HiPP
Product name (front side)	AUSL HiPP 3 Organic Growing up Milk (ready to drink)
Name of the food	ORGANIC follow-on milk
Identification mark	
Size of packaging/ Size of jar	200 ml
Notice 'packaged in a protective atmosphere'	yes
Notice regarding storage on label	Store dry and at room temperature.

Organic Labelling EU

Organic status	organic
Number of the manufacturer's organic control body	AT-BIO-902
EU organic logo	yes

Nutritional Values

100 g - information required by law: no

Average content	In 100 ml	* % of the nutrient reference value (NRV)
Target group		infants
Legal requirement		according to del. Reg. 2016/127
Energy kJ	251	
kcal	60	
Fat	3.3 g	
of which		
- Saturates	1.5 g	
- Mono-unsaturates	1.4 g	
- Polyunsaturates	0.4 g	
of which		
- Linoleic acid (omega-6)	0.37 g	
- Alpha-linolenic acid (omega-3)	0.05 g	
- Docosahexaenoic acid	12.0 mg	
Carbohydrates	6.2 g	
of which		
- Sugars	6.2 g	
of which		
- Lactose	6.2 g	
Fibre	< 0.1 g	
Protein	1.4 g	
Salt		
Sodium	20 mg	5 %*
Potassium	80 mg	8 %*
Chloride	45 mg	9 %*
Calcium	73 mg	13 %*
Phosphorus	41 mg	7 %*

Magnesium	7.5 mg	9 %*
Iron	0.90 mg	11 %*
Zinc	0.50 mg	10 %*
Copper	0.048 mg	10 %*
Manganese	0.0090 mg	1 %*
Fluoride	< 0.0050 mg	
Selenium	3.5 µg	18 %*
Iodine	14 µg	18 %*
Vitamin A	49 µg	12 %*
Vitamin D	1.6 µg	23 %*
Vitamin E	0.80 mg	16 %*
Vitamin K	0.80 µg	7 %*
Vitamin C	9.0 mg	20 %*
Vitamin B1 (Thiamine)	0.045 mg	9 %*
Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin)	0.18 mg	26 %*
Niacin	0.30 mg	4 %*
Vitamin B6	0.046 mg	7 %*
Folic acid	11.3 µg	15 %*
Vitamin B12	0.17 µg	21 %*
Biotin	2.5 µg	25 %*
Pantothenic acid	0.31 mg	10 %*

Ingredients

Text version 1:

Whey product*, skimmed **milk***, water, **cream***, **lactose***, vegetable oils* (sunflower oil*, rapeseed oil*), **fish** oil¹, emulsifier lecithins*, calcium salts of citric acid, calcium salts of orthophosphoric acid, potassium chloride, sodium citrate, vitamin C (L-ascorbyl 6-palmitate, sodium-L-ascorbate), magnesium sulphate, potassium hydroxide, sodium selenite, zinc sulphate, potassium citrate, L-tryptophan, ferrous sulphate, potassium salts of orthophosphoric acid, vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), niacin (nicotinamide), pantothenic acid (calcium D-pantothenate), cupric sulphate, vitamin A (retinyl acetate), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), potassium iodate, folic acid, D-biotin, vitamin D (cholecalciferol), vitamin K (phytomenadione), vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin).

*From organic production.

¹ Contains DHA + *health claim for DHA*. DHA belongs to the family of omega-3 fatty acids.

Text version 2: TR-article (labelling of vitamin forms and different names of certain minerals)

Whey product*, skimmed **milk***, water, **cream***, **lactose***, vegetable oils* (sunflower oil*, rapeseed oil*), **fish** oil¹, emulsifier lecithins*, calcium salts of citric acid, calcium salts of orthophosphoric acid, potassium chloride, sodium citrate, vitamin C (sodium-L-ascorbate, L-ascorbyl 6-palmitate), magnesium sulphate, potassium hydroxide, sodium selenite, zinc sulphate, potassium citrate, L-tryptophan, iron-II-sulphate, potassium salts of orthophosphoric acid, vitamin E (DL-alpha tocopheryl acetate), niacin (nicotinamide), pantothenic acid (calcium-D-pantothenate), cupric sulphate, vitamin A (retinyl acetate), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), potassium iodate, folic acid, D-biotin, vitamin D (cholecalciferol), vitamin K (phytomenadione), vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin).

¹ Contains DHA + *health claim for DHA*. DHA belongs to the family of omega-3 fatty acids.

*From organic production.

Allergens

The following allergenic ingredient is contained

contained:

milk
fish

The following allergenic ingredient has not finally been checked

-

Allergenic traces

-

Age statement

from the 12th month / from 11 months / 11+ months

VERTRAULICH - CONFIDENTIAL